Thomas Edward Mullen pages I of 3
93925 h St. E.S.
SAIEM, OREGON 97301
CELL-971-208-4863
RE-WCB.CASENO.05-06291
Claims And no strom no. 16MUL93C0709
DOI-01/4/1994 And On Going
WCDFile No. D748718 Asof DEC 22-2005
ATIN-AND MISSAGE Address=10-02-2011=

= ATIN-LANNY Keel for
Inomas Edward Mullen
9242NE, Schyler St.
Fortland ORegon 17220

The HEARING DIVISON OF The Workers Compensation BOARD OF THE STATEOF ORegen

Motion And ReQUST.

(1.) AN EW Speep HEARING And Undre HEARTH P
And New EVIDENCE Undre GRANDFAT hERIN

(LAW) OF 08/31/1989 OF My Empoly eRS And in

The 3, Day to Pay All Losties and All Lost Timeform my Jobs.

(2.) Benefit consultants - it the worker Calls the Short Answer to his question is Unfortunately, you did not appeal the Original denial letter timely; therefore, The denial is Final by Operation of Jaw Regardless, of the Validity Of your arguments the worker's compensation of Divison Lack Authority to address your ongoing concerns???

09/12/2011/pages20F3

ATTN=The Records SHOW THAT I NEVER Received (3)Settlement From multnoman County OR The State of OREGON AS SHOW in DAN/FY/98AS OF not it Appears hedid received Settement Follwing the (mVA) of multnomah County Jails of The State of OREgon And The Department of Corrections / OREGON BOY of Attorneys They All Refusate Ves The (New EVIDENCE ASOF 69/11/2011 (GRAND FATHER IN) Form 10-31-1989 Day of CRIMEOF DUIL COUNTS, Up to 07-07-1992 And only The Department of Corrections of OREGON Did As of Records SHOWS Me Working AS OF 07/28/1992 And The Records SHOWS 1N 1 14WS SO THE RECORDS THE GRAND FATHER IN 1 14WS SO THE RECORDS SHOWS That The DEPART IN I LAWS SO THE RECORD SHOWS That The DEPART ment of cornections on Ves The LAW When it Benfixies Them ing offing work out of me AS A Working in mate. And to SHow more Violation of civilvigts discrimination, with Aggravation of inmate with injurys As of 01/14/1994 and Aggravation of illson the Stated in 11/29/1989 - And more so As 01/14/1994 OF Aggravation with illson And injurys And ongoing. Intermed Thomas regardless of his argument that 4. multhoman County's delay in Submitting the Claim resulted in the denial he missed the Appeal period And did not provide just cause For not Appealing the denial timely, WCD Lack Any jurisdiction to address his complaints and the claim denial is Final by Operation of Law.s

(5.) GRANDFATher IN is Also A Operation of All LAUSThat your Anyone must Go Back to the Time, in Laws and of The CRIME Time / And to

69/R/Roll pages 3 of 3
(5) How thre System was Handly it And The WCD.
LACK Any Jurisdiction or power son this claims
AS OF DAY ONE THAT WAS AND Still; SOI/14/1994
And 2, Witch is 03-03-1994/03-05-1994 OR 06-13-1994
You Are Alexis Ris Kmanagement Doto How The
You All Missues The Eform 80!) And it never sould.
Ben any Claims File As to Thomas mullen wcp#
D748778 And its more Den in Swance Froud And
its ongoing. As to case 50406-06612 CASE no.
04-06-OLGR AND CASE 50506-06612 And no. 05.06-06612
Thomas C, Mullen
09/12/2011
And Cases to The Vnited States of America Federal

And Cases to The United States of AMERICA FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION OF WASHINGTON, D.C. 20580
RE=FICREF. MO28096941 And A 4 page Letter to PRESIDENT. MR. O'BAMA And THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND TO THE WORLD AND FEMA Organization.

Emergency Medical needs And illsons Emergency DENTAl needs As 2000 And Orgoing' Emergency Housing And A Homes That I would Had for Me And My FAMJys' As of 08-31-1989 And Allofmy Business Losties As of 01-14-1994 Do my Jobs Losties of Borth Jobs At The SHip YAADS Worker Ath 900 And How And 16 Hn A Day As of 01/14/1994 And My porsonly Bills And Porblam's HI. 000.000 OR Mone. RECEIVED

SEP 2 1 2011

WCB-PDX HAND DELIVERED

ATTACH ABOVE

BEFORE THE WORKS EORIPENSATION BOARD

STATE OF OREGON

HEARINGS DIVISION

בות בוני

In the Matter of the Compensation)	WCB Case No. 05-06291 Claim No. 16MUL93C0909 DOI: 01/14/1994 WCD File No. D748718
THOMAS E. MULLEN, Claimant)	ORDER ON REQUEST FOR RECONSIDERATION

An Order of Dismissal in the above-captioned case was issued by the undersigned ALJ on December 8, 2005. The basis for the Order of Dismissal, and the cancelling of the hearing scheduled for December 21, 2005, was that the Board lacks jurisdiction to address any issues or provide any remedies under the workers' compensation law with respect to claimant's January 14, 1994 injury claim with Multnomah County. On December 16, 2005 the Hearings Division received a letter from claimant asking for a review of the "Motion to Dismiss" and requesting that the above-captioned case be put back on the docket for a hearing on December 21, 2005.

I construe claimant's letter requesting "a review" of the "Motion to Dismiss" to be a request for reconsideration of the December 8, 2005 Order of Dismissal. As noted in the Order of Dismissal, this case involves claimant's January 14, 1994 injury claim with Multnomah County. The County issued a denial of the claim on June 13, 1994. In an Order issued by the Workers' Compensation Board on January 8, 1997, the Board determined that claimant did not timely appeal the County's June 13, 1994 denial of his January 14, 1994 injury claim and, therefore, the denial was final by operation of law. The December 8, 2005 Order of Dismissal also noted that the Board's January 8, 1997 Order became final long ago and is binding in this case. Because the County's denial of claimant's January 14, 1994 injury claim is final as a matter of law, I concluded that the Board has no jurisdiction to address any issues or provide any remedies under Oregon's workers' compensation law with respect to claimant's January 14, 1994 injury claim. Claimant's December 16, 2005 letter presents no argument or legal authority that warrants a different conclusion. Accordingly, the December 8, 2005 Order dismissing this case and cancelling the December 21, 2005 hearing must stand. DEC 20 2005

ORDER ON REQUEST FOR RECONSIDERATION Page 1 of 2 Thomas Mullen, 05-06291

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the December 8, 2005 Order of Dismissal is reaffirmed and the December 21, 2005 hearing remains cancelled. Appeal rights with respect to both this Order and the December 8, 2005 Order of Dismissal, as described on page 2 of the Order of Dismissal, shall commence to run from the date this Order.

Entered at Salem, Oregon on this _______, with copies mailed to:

THOMAS E MULLEN, 4785 N YALE, PORTLAND OR 97203 MULTNOMAH COUNTY WORKERS COMP SECTION, 501 SE HAWTHORNE BLVD STE 400, PORTLAND OR 97214-3586 SEDGWICK CLAIMS MGMT SVCS, PO BOX 8380, PORTLAND OR 97207-8380

OFFICE OF THE MULTNOMAH CO ATTY, 501 SE HAWTHORNE BLVD STE 500, PORTLAND OR 97214

Info Copy: DCBS WCD Operations

Workers' Compensation Board

John P. McCullough,

Presiding Administrative Law Judge

- (a) A request for hearing is filed not later than the 60th day after the mailing of the denial to the claimant; or
- (b) The request is filed not later than the 180th day after the mailing of the denial and the claimant establishes at a hearing that there was good cause for failure to file the request by the 60th day after the mailing of the denial."

Under this provision, claimant must request a hearing within 60 days of the mailing date of the denial. If a request for hearing is filed later than 60 days of the mailing date of the denial, but not later than 180 days, a claimant may still request a hearing provided that good cause is established. However, if a hearing is requested more than 180 days after the mailing date of the denial, the request for hearing is untimely, regardless of whether good cause is established. See Nancy E. Petock, 46 Van Natta 1285 (1994); Richard I. Bowe, 41 Van Natta 1754 (1989).

Although claimant presented evidence that may have established good cause for failing to request a hearing within 180 days, his request for hearing was filed well after 180 days from the June 13, 1994 denial. Because the request for hearing was filed more than 180 days from the date of the denial, the statute prohibits his request for hearing regardless of the circumstances. While claimant may well have had a valid workers' compensation claim, the failure to appeal the denial within 180 days precludes him from now asserting that his January 14, 1994 accident, and its residuals, should be the responsibility of the employer. Accordingly, claimant's request for hearing must be dismissed. ORS 656.319(1).

In reaching this conclusion, I acknowledge claimant's argument concerning ORS Chapter 655 (Inmate Injury Fund). However, as pointed out by the employer's counsel, that provision applies only to state correctional institutions and not those administered by individual counties. See ORS 655.510(4) Finally, I am sympathetic to claimant's frustration with the Multnomah County correctional institution as well as with his prior counsel. Yet, neither of those disputes are within the jurisdiction of this forum and I do not have the authority to resolve those complaints, regardless of their merit.

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that claimant's request for hearing is dismissed. The employer's denial, dated June 13, 1994 is upheld.

Notice to all parties: If you are dissatisfied with this Order, you may, within thirty (30) days after the mailing date on this Order, request a review by the Workers' Compensation Board, 2250 McGilchrist S.E., Salem, Oregon 97310. Any such request for review shall be mailed to the Board at the above address with copies of such request mailed to all other parties to this proceeding. Both of these actions must be taken within 30 days of the Administrative Law Judge's order.

When one party requests a review by the Board, the other party or parties shall have the remainder of the 30-day period and in no case less than 10 days in which to request Board review in the same manner. The 10 day minimum is provided even if it extends the time allowed to request Board review beyond 30 days.

Failure to mail the request for review to the Board and mail copies of the request to all other parties within the time allowed will result in the loss of your right to appeal this order and the Board will be unable to review the Administrative Law Judge's decision.

Entered at Salem, Oregon,

AUG 0 2 1996

with copies mailed to:

Thomas E. Mullen, 4651 N.E. Killingsworth, #25, Portland, OR 97211 Thomas E. Mullen, 4321 N.E. Alberta St., Portland, OR 97218 Multnomah County, 1120 S.W. 5th Ave., Suite 1400, Portland, OR 97204 Sedgwick James & Co., P.O. Box 8380, Portland, OR 97207 Jacqueline Weber, P.O. Box 849, Portland, OR 97207 Info copy: DCBS/WCD/Operations

Workers' Compensation Board

Monte Marshall

Administrative Law Judge

OPINION AND ORDER - 4 of 4 THOMAS E. MULLEN - 96-04339

EXHIBIT	•
PAGE 2	OF 3

GENERAL AFFIDAVIT FORM

TO:

Michelle Bellia, Administrator of MCCF

Sheriff's Office, Multnomah County 503-988-3138 (ph); 503-988-3377 (fax) PECEIVED

FROM:

Thomas Edward Mullen

9221 N Lombard #15

Portland, OR 97203

503-247-5049 (ph<u>); 503-283-766</u>5 (fax)

DATE: ATTNAUgust 10, 2004 UPDAte04/12/2009-T.M

RE:

0406-06612 - MCSO Case #: 2004-88348 - Case 890934779-SID 4281622

This is a Letter of Demand requesting my work records, medical records, counselors records and grievances on file throughout Multnomah County facilities from:

99-10 = 12-30-93 through 6-30-94 & 11-19-99 through 7-30-00

These need to be paid off immediately before I can receive assistance from the Crime Victim Assistance Section (Stuart Bernsting 1-800-503-7983 (ph) 503-378-5738 (fax)).

I wish a Court Order to waive all fees and fines until the outcome of this settlement, and all arrests until the outcome of this case. I am requesting a Cease and Desist Order.

I requested these records via fax on August 4, 2004 from the Records Dept. I spoke with Ms. Bellia on August 9, 2004 and asked for a meeting with an arbitrator. She refused my request at this time as she felt it was a waste of County time and money.

I mentioned I need medical assistance and care, and financial assistance. Currently I am on SSD arid receive \$645.00 per month. I asked for \$20,000 as a show of good faith toward attorney

fees, paralegal fees, office supplies, etc. = apparte 04/12/2009 of The Summe ATTN of 10000,0000, Tim Form EA.

I am demanding a written response to be sent to my residence with 24 hours. If this does not happen, I will be contacting the media for exposure to help with my case. This is why I request a special Mandamas Order to be reinstated in my case of August 31, 1989 #890934779 - in this tirne and law. N-UpDAte 10/07/2010]

THOMAS EDWARD MULLEN
839 25TH SE SALEM OREGON 97301

A PROPOSAL OF THOMAS EDWARD

MULLEN BUSINESS CONSULTING CO,

THE WORKER'S COMPENSATION.

THOMAS EDWARD MULLEN RECEIVED BOARD OF THE STATE OF

SEP 2 1 2011 OREGON

VIOS-PDX AND CENVERED

A PROPOSAL TO ALL OF 'GOD' PEOPLE IN SCHOOL OR NOT OF SCHOOLS OF THE STATE OF OREGON AS OF THE LATE 70'S AND 'GOING' AND TO THE PORTLAND OREGON TRAIL BLAZER ALL OF THE SCHOOLS IN THE STATE OF OREGON AND TO 'WHOM' IT MAY CONCERNS OR 'NOT' IT'S TIME TO TAKE A STAND LAKE I DED ON 09/27/2010 AT OUR STATE CAPITAL BUILDING'FRORT STEPS'FOR JUSTICE AND JUSTICE FOR 'ALL' AND IF YOU ARE ONE OF 'GOD' PEOPLE YOU 'MUST' TAKE A STAND FOR JUSTICE AND JUSTICE AND JUSTICE FOR 'ALL' LAKE HE DID FOR 'US'.AND TO THE PORTLAND TRAIL BLAZER OF 'MAKE IT BETTER' WITHIN THE STATE OF OREGON AND TO ALL OF THE 'BUSINESS OF THE STATE OF OREGON AND SOUTHWASHTON 1. WE WILL NEED SOME SEED MOENEYS AS A 'ONE TIME 'DONATION' WHITIN THE STATE OF OREGON IT'S 1CENT AND UP TO \$23.00 FOR EA. FORATSAMPAL IF YOUR BUSINESS HAVE 4 WORKERS AT 2300X =9200 FOR YOUR 'ONE TIME DONATION TO US FOR THE YAER'AND WE NEED SOME \$17.000 JUST TO SET UP AS THOMAS EDWARD MULLEN BUSINESS Consulting Co, registry no.

——unlawful jailed ——unlawful make to use your ssd. ——unlawful pot out of your rant Apartment or house ——foreclosure on your house ——foreclosure on your rant house Or apartment ——due to measure 37/49 put in day and year / / ——all counties do to All the unjust acts and actions of unlawful acts and actions that it's to the point of Being very, very 'heinous' acts and actions of discrimination of business/corporation fraud of the state of Oregon and south washington /measure 37/49 discrimination foreclosure /land fraud /fraud the banking system and the justice system

Mail fraud /of misstate of law/ miscarriage of law /unlawful use of business wells fargo Banks /bank of America and acom-loans /mortgage programs. /fannie. Mae /Freddie-Mac /sallie mae /Multnomah county facilities /h-a-p- housing authority of the state Of Portland Oregon 10/15/2010 and 'going' Thomas Emullar 07/22/201/

DONATION - CAN BE MAKE to Thomas Mullento, 5/92859000185377

ATTN= Green dot Debit Master Card By Money Pack On 14 AT WAI-MANK-Rethen Aid-WAI-green

ATT = Joseph Black MD 50F7

JOJ 12010 T.M.

MULTNOMAH COUNTY OREGON

Human Resources/ Safety and Workers' Compensation

SEP 2 1 700



Human Resources	6/ Safety and Workers' Comper	isation		
00	Physician Re	lease fo	r Work	
	Report of Med			
Name of Worker:	DEMS Munion		_ Today's D	Date: 7/27/5
Physician Name:	LOGERH BLACK, A	(In)	Claim Nur	
	Date of Injury:	1/14/9	4	
Worker is released	to:		RE	JAN 1 1 2011
☐ Regular work w	ithout restrictions	Effective	date:SALEM	HOUSING AUTHORITY
☐ Not released for	or work	Effective	date:	J
Modified work	with restrictions	Effective	date: 7/20	105
,	Physician	Restrictio	ons	
, NO UFT	MG OVER D Check here	e if no restrict	ions	Z ONAH
2. No REP	ETITIVE BENDING	<u> </u>		ZEP.
3. NO LADTO	nen-CLIMBING		t.	-\(\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \fr
4,	• .			.///
5.				RECEIVED
Lim	itations on work activity	-Total hor	ırs in 8-1	10 hf. day 2005
eph L. Black, MD N. Lombard Stre	V	rs Standing	g: <u>6</u>	TOOD INVIANCEINEIN!
and, Oregon 972(503) 988-5304 Restrictions are in	ري Walking: رع hou		2	40F13
Physician Name (p	11 (2)	Buch	kt appointme = , M.D	ent on (date)
	Neasc printy.	MI	(1.01)	
Physician Signatur	1.120016	- f - W		
Mail to:	Multnomah Connty 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd. Su	te 400	ax to:	503-988-5758
	Portland, OR 97214	77 ^f	Phone:	503-988-5756

PORTLAND CITY COUNCIL COMMUNICATION REQUEST Wednesday Council Meeting 9:30 AM

Council Meeting Date: 4-21-11		
Today's Date 9-2 11	AUDITOR	09/02/11 PM 2:45
Name Thomas Edward Mullen		
Address 8242 NE Shylver St partland OR,	9722	0
Address 8242 NE Shulyer St portland OR, Will CALL Back AS 09-02-801 Email (10F 4)	¥	2
Reason for the request: OF Thomas Edward Mullen That's Never B	een	JustiFied
whithin 18 years or more and as in	gury!	Inmute"
of multnomah county and more	272	\$ 355
And why is Kyron Horman That Just	mis:	SING
And why is Kyron Horman That Just And Someone Fine \$ 150,000 just to	Look	ForHem
(signed)	9 9	llan

- Give your request to the Council Clerk's office by Thursday at 5:00 pm to sign up for the following Wednesday Meeting. Holiday deadline schedule is Wednesday at 5:00 pm. (See contact information below.)
- You will be placed on the Wednesday Agenda as a "Communication." Communications are
 the first item on the Agenda and are taken promptly at 9:30 a.m. A total of five
 Communications may be scheduled. Individuals must schedule their own Communication.
- You will have 3 minutes to speak and may also submit written testimony before or at the meeting.

Thank you for being an active participant in your City government.

Contact Information:

Karla Moore-Love, City Council Clerk 1221 SW 4th Ave, Room 140 Portland, OR 97204-1900 (503) 823-4086 Fax (503) 823-4571

email: Karla.Moore-Love@portlandoregon.gov

Sue Parsons, Council Clerk Assistant 1221 SW 4th Ave., Room 140 Portland, OR 97204-1900 (503) 823-4085 Fax (503) 823-4571

email: Susan.Parsons@portlandoregon.gov



Department of Consumer and Business Services

Workers' Compensation Division 350 Winter St. NE, Room 21 Salem, OR 97310-1321 (503) 947-7810 TTY (503) 947-7993 http://www.cbs.state.or.us

February 26, 1999

James F. Schmidt, MD 5050 NE Hoyt St Portland OR 97213

RE:

Worker:

Thomas Mullen

Issue No:

ML99-023

WCD No:

D74-8718

Insurer:

Multnomah County

c/o Sedgwick James of Oregon

D/Injury:

01-14-94

Claim No:

16MUL93C0909

SALEM HOUSING AUTHORITY **Administrative Office**

(20F4.)

We have received a medical report and a Form 2837, Claim for Aggravation addressed to the Workers' Compensation Division. By copy of this letter, we are forwarding it to Sedgwick James of Oregon, as they are the processing agency for the above claim.

If in the future you need assistance in determining who is processing a disabling claim, you may call Employer Index at (503) 945-7886.

Mary Lou Carbajal

Benefit Consultant

Benefits Section

Workers' Compensation Division (503)945-7560/FAX (503)945-7581

lary Lou Carbajal 25-0F27

C:

Multnomah County/Sedgwick James of Oregon

PO Box 8380

Portland OR 97207

ATIN-RE=FTC, Refno, 28096941

= Clackamus/Manion Countrys
Place W.C.B.-HEARING DIVISION SVITS
800 n.E. OREGON STREET PORTLAND
OREGON 97232
II'ME = 1:30 pm, = WEDNES DAY 12-21
= 2005 AND All come And Supported me or
Supported CAlling or MAII BE FOR
12-20-2005

(30F4)

GOOZ L.3 JES

GAND JUSTICE

FOR ALL

GOOZ L.3 JES

GAND JUSTICE

GOOZ L.3 JES

The United States Department of Agriculture (USDA) and the State of Oregon prohibit discrimination in all USDA programs and activities on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, religion, age or disability.

To file a complaint of discrimination, write USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, Room 326-W, Whitten Building, 14th and Independence Avenue, SW, Washington, D.C. 20250-9410 or call (202) 720-5964 (voice and TDD) or (888) 271-5983 Extension 516 (toll free). USDA and the State of Oregon are equal opportunity providers and employers.

El Departamento de Agricultura de los EE. UU. (USDA, siglas en inglés) y el estado de Oregon prohiben la discriminación en todos sus programas y actividades a base de raza, color, origen nacional, sexo, religión, edad, o impedimentos.

Para presentar una queja sobre discriminación, escriba a USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, Room 326-W, Whitten Building; 14th and Independence Avenue, SW, Washington, D.C. 20250-9410, o llame al (202) 720-5964 (voz y TDD) o (888) 271-5983 Extensión 516 (llamada gratis). USDA y el estado de Oregon son proveedores y empleadores que ofrecen oportunidad igual a todos.

Oregon Department of Education/Child Nutrition Programs • March 2001

Why hasn't Thomas Edward Mullen been justified within 14 years or more by the Justice System of the State of Oregon, Marion County, Multnomah County for wrongful incarceration, illness and on-job injuries acquired while serving time within these correctional facilities. The necessary paper work and proper action was not taken during my incarceration in order for me to receive proper medical care and compensation. I should be compensated for punitive damages for all losses within the last 14 years.

3' 8" Tall 50 Pounds Blue Eyes Brown Hair 8 Years old

Last seen 6/4/10 in Portland, OR wearing black cargo pants, white socks, & worn black Sketcher tennis shoes with orange trim.



Kyron Horman

Tip Line: 503-261-2847

If Seen Call 911

Bring Kyron Home.org



Courtesy of: Salem Printing & Blueprint, Inc. • SP&B Reprographics • Lake Oswego Blueprint, LLC

MERIC

Request of Thomas Edward Mullen to address Council regarding no justification for wrongful incarceration (Communication)

SEP 21 2011 PLACED ON FILE

Filed	SEP 16 2011
	onne Griffin-Valade or of the City of Portland

COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:				
	YEAS	NAYS		
1. Fritz				
2. Fish		7		
3. Saltzman	8	=		
4. Leonard		d		
Adams				